V	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
CORPORATION INFORMATION Structure, Inc. 1201 Hars Structure TALLAHASSIL, HE 32301 CONTRACTOR AND A A	
	6/0
eso networks WALL TREE MALE TRE	
P.O. BOX 5020 ACCOUNT NO. ± 072100000032 TALLAHASSIT, FL 32314	
REFERENCE : 520001 1272179A	
AUTHORIZATION :	
COST LIMIT : 0 122.50	
ORDER DATE : January 20, 1995	
ORDER TIME : 10:48 AM	
ORDER NO. : 528081	200001380152
CUSTOMER NO: 122259A	
CUSTOMER: Mg. Linda Pray GARY FINE, ESQ	
Suite 4r 633 S.e. Third Avenue Ft. Lauderdole, FL 33301	
0000006.101	
NAME: RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A.	
XX ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	1 SECC
PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:	FILED
XXCERTIFIED COPY	
PLAIN STAMPED COPY CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING	
CUNTACT PERSON: Jodie Krebs	
EXAMINER'S INITIALS:	- TV-
	- Tru- 1- 24-45 02/A
	02,74

\$

1



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A.

The undersigned incorporator hereby forms a corporation under Chapter 621 of the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE I. NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A.

The address of the principal office of this corporation shall be 633 Southeast 3rd Avenue, Suite 4-R, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301, and the mailing address of the corporation shall be the same.

ARTICLE II. NATURE OF BUSINESS

This corporation may engage in every aspect of the business of rendering the same professional services to the public that an Attorney, duly licensed under the laws of the State of Florida, is authorized to render. This corporation may engage or transact in any or all lawful activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States, the State of Florida or any other state, country, territory or nation.

ARTICLE III. CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 1000 shares of common stock having \$1.00 par value per share.

- +

ARTICLE IV. REGISTERED AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation shall be 1201 Hays Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, and the name of the initial registered agent of the corporation at that address is Corporation Information Services, Inc.

ARTICLE V. TERM OF EXISTENCE

This corporation is to exist perpetually.

ARTICLE VI. OFFICERS

The name and addresses of the initial officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed are:

S. Peter Capua 633 Southeast 3rd Avenue, Suite 4-R Pres. Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 Hugh E. Rodham Same V. Pres. Clayton R. Kaeiser Same Sec. Gary Robert Fine Same

ARTICLE VII. DIRECTORS

All corporato powors shall be exercised by or under the authority of, and the business and affairs of the corporation managed under the direction of its Board of Directors, subject to any limitation set forth in these Articles of Incorporation. This corporation shall have four Directors, initially. The names and addresses of the initial members of the Board of Directors are:

S. Peter Capua Dir.	633 Southeast 3rd Avenue, Suite 4-R Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Hugh E. Rodham Dir.	Same
Clayton R. Kaeiser Dir.	Same
Gary Robert Fine Dir.	Same

ARTICLE VIII. SPECIAL PROVISION

It is the intent of the Incorporator that the corporation will qualify under section 1244 of the Internal Revenue Code and shall take all actions necessary to obtain and maintain its status as an S corporation.

ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation:

Corporation Information Services, Inc. 1201 Mays Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned agent of Corporation Information Services, Inc., has hereunto set their hand and seal of Corporation Information Services, Inc., on January 24, 1995.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By AllnB. Rozar Its Agent, Karen B. Rozar

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT DESIGNATED IN ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

Corporation Information Services, Inc., a Florida corporation authorized to transact business in this State, having a business office identical with the registered office of the corporation named above, and having been designated as the Registered Agent in the above and foregoing Articles, is familiar with and accepts the obligations of the position of Registered Agent under Section 607.0505, Florida Statutes.

CORPORATION INFORMATION SERVICES, INC.

By: Kiren B. Rozar Its Agent, Karen B. Rozar

JWK/jwk

network			OU DEC 20 MI D'4 MILLANNESSERVELSING
	ACCOUNT NO. REFERENCE AUTHORIZATION COST LIMIT	: 787442 :	
63: 63:	December 29, 199 10:35 AM 707442 122259A ry Fine, Esq ry Fine, Esq ite 4r 3 S.e. Third Avenu	10	410001011574107 -12/29/9501096011 *****35.00 *****35.00
рс,	. Lauderdale, FL <u>DOMESTIC F</u> J RODHAM, CAPUA, P.A.	<u>LINGS</u>	RECEIVED 95 DEC 29 PILI2: 15 ENVISION OF SORFORMION
PLEASE RETURN CERTIF XX PLAIN	OF DISSOLUTION THE FOLLOWING AS TIED COPY STAMPED COPY TICATE OF GOOD STA	NDTNG	

A

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

BY DIRECTORS AND SHAREHOLDERS OF

57 [E., [HD] 55 (EC 20 // 9 46 MARK (MARK)

OF

RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A.

To the Department of State State of Florida

١

ίà.

RE: RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1403 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the corporation hereinafter named RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A. (the "corporation") does hereby adopt the following Articles of Dissolution.

1. The name of the corporation is RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A.

2. The date of the dissolution was authorized was December 22, 1995.

3. The number of votes cast for the aforesaid proposal to dissolve the corporation was sufficient for the approval thereof by the shareholders entitled to vote on the proposal to dissolve the corporation.

4. The action to dissolve the corporation was taken by written consent of the shareholders entitled to vote on the proposal to dissolve the corporation given in accordance with the provisions of Section 607.0704 of the Florida Business Corporation Act.

The effective time and date of these Articles of Dissolution shall be at 12:00Noon, on December 22, 1995.

Executed on December 28, 1995

RODHAM, CAPUA, KAEISER & FINE, P.A. By: Gary Robert Name; Fine Tit/e? Treasurer/